Document 2007 1361

Book 2007 Page 1361 Type 05 001 Pages 1

Date 4/04/2007 Time 10:19 AM Rec Amt \$7.00

IND> ANN(V SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

CHEK

Preparer/Return to:	Brian G. Sayer, Dunakey & Klatt, P.C.
_	531 Commercial Street, Ste 700, Waterloo, Iowa 50701 (319) 232-3304
Grantor:	Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Intervale Mortgage Corporation
	Mortgage Corporation
Grantee:	Wells Fargo Bank National Association as Trustee
Legal Description	The South Ninety-four (94) feet of the East One Hundred Fifty (450) for the

of the East One Hundred Fifty (150) feet of Park lot in Block Four (4) of the Original Town of Truro (formerly called Ego), Madison County, Iowa.

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

The undersigned, for valuable consideration received, hereby assigns to Wells Fargo Bank National Association as Trustee, all of its right and interest in and to that one certain mortgage from Pamela J. Madison, to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Intervale Mortgage Corporation, dated May 5, 2005, which Mortgage was filed on May 13, 2005, in Rec. 2005, Page 2195 in the Records for Madison County.

This assignment is effective November 29, 2006, and is intended to provide constructive notice of a previously unrecorded assignment.

Dated this 10 day of May Ch	, 2007.
·	Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Intervale Mortgage Corporation,

as Vice President

	oloctronic	registration system	2005
STATE OF NC., U	ake	COUNTY, ss:	
This instrument was acknowledge John Dunnery	ged before me on this	0 40 - 7 7 -	, 2007, by
Tegistration Systems	vice President	of MOYOTA	L Oloctronic

Lona J. Hhout

LONA J. HUNT NOTARY PUBLIC Wake County, North Carolina My Commission Expires December 1, 2011